# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Corey M. Grove	04/06/2006
Mr. Stephen E. Chase	04/06/2006
Ms. Mary P. McCully	04/06/2006
Ms. Janelle E. Keberle	04/06/2006
Mr. Leroy H. Stitz	04/11/2006
Mr. Adam D. Seiple	04/06/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The United States of America
Street Address:	as represented by the
Internal Address:	Secretary of the Army
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20515

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11401682

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)612-5338

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-436-1291

Vicki.Upchurch@us.army.mil Email:

Correspondent Name: Vicki A. Upchurch Address Line 1: 5183 Blackhawk Road

Address Line 2: Office of the Chief Counsel/Bldg E4435

APG, MARYLAND 21010-5424 Address Line 4:

DAM 631-05 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

500129542 **REEL: 017984 FRAME: 0865** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicki A. Upchurch
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment - DAM 631-05#page1.ti source=Assignment - DAM 631-05#page2.ti source=Assignment - DAM 631-05#page3.ti source=Assignment - DAM 631-05#page4.ti	f f

PATENT REEL: 017984 FRAME: 0866

	ASS	IGNME	NT OF	INVE	NTION
--	-----	-------	-------	------	-------

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

, or assist and term, eco / or 21-50; and proportion agency is 010AG.
Title of Invention: Neck Dam Collar
Inventor(s) Corey Grove, Stephen Chase, Mary McCully, Janelle Keberle, Leroy Stitz,
*Application Serial No.: 1/1401, (68.2-
*Date Oath Executed: See inventor's Signature Pilling Date: 4/11/2006
(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virture of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:
1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filling of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filled; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filled in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royally-free ilcense to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.  Signature of Inventor:
(First name) (Middle Initial) (Last name)
Duty Address: U.S AKHY ECBC, AMSED-ECB-ET-PK, APL, MD 21010 (County) (State)
Date:
*********
State of: Maryland ) County of: Harford )
On the above date Corey M. Grove known to me to be the Individual described in and who executed the foregoing Instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.
(SEAL)  (Signature of notary public)
My Commission expires on

SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent a	
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additions	al signature blocks are needed.
1. ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s) Corey Grove, Stephen Chase, Mary McCully, Janelle Keberle, Leroy Stitz,	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
	3. FILING DATE //1/06
4. TITLE OF INVENTION Neck Dam Collar	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: Stand Claud	
DUTY ADDRESS: U.S. ARMY, ECBC, AMSRD-E	(Lest name) 21010 ECB — RT — PR, APG, MO
DATE SIGNED: 4/6/06 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Stephen E. Chase
**************************************	
COUNTY OF Harford )SS.	
On the above date Stephen E. Chase known to me to be executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me thact and deed.	pe the individual described in and who hat he executed the same as his own free
(SEAL)	bi alpludo Signature of notary publish
My Commission expires on	_1/1/68
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: // Aug / / Call (Middle Initial)	(Lest name)
DUTY ADDRESS: (S ARMY, RDECONI, AMSR)	·
DATE SIGNED: 4/6/06 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Mary P. McCully
********	
STATE OF Maryland	
COUNTY OF Harford ) \$5.	
On the above date Mary P. McCully known to me to be executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that act and deed.	e the individual described in and who nat he executed the same as his own free
(SEAL)	ignature of notary flotic)
My Commission expires on	1/1/08
	_

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent ag	
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additiona	el signature blocks are needed.
ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s)     Corey Grove, Stephen Chase, Mary McCully, Janelle Keberle, Leroy Stitz,	2 APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
	3. FILING DATE 4/11/06
4. TITLE OF INVENTION Neck Dam Collar	_ ,
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:  (First name)  (Middle initial)	<u> </u>
DUTY ADDRESS: US Army RDECOM, AMSRD -	CITA, Bldg ESZ3Z, APE
DATE SIGNED: 4/6/06 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Janelle E. Keberle
STATE OF Maryland )SS.  COUNTY OF Harford )SS.	
On the above date Janelle E. Keberle known to me to be executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me the act and deed.	e the Individual described in and who hat he executed the same as his own free
(SEAL)	be alphure of notary public
My Commission expires on	_1/1/08
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: First name (Middle Initial)	(Lydhamo)
DUTY ADDRESS: US Army RDE Com Bldg	- Z\. ' _
DATE SIGNED: 4/166 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Leroy H. Stitz
STATE OF Maryland	
COUNTY OF Harford ) SS.	
On the above date Leroy H. Stitz known to me to be executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that act and deed.	e the Individual described in and who at he executed the same as his own free
(SEAL)	anature of notary public)
My Commission expires on	1/1/08

the state of the s	SHEET gency is OTJAG
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when additions	il signature blocks are geoded
ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s) Corey Grove, Stephen Chase, Mary McCully, Janelle Keberle, Leroy Stitz,	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
	3. FILING DATE 4/11/06
4. TITLE OF INVENTION Neck Dam Collar	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	
(First name) (Middle Initial)	(Last name)
DUTY ADDRESS: E5604 AP6 MD 212	<del>37.</del> 21010
DATE SIGNED: 4/6/06 INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	Adam D. Seiple
STATE OF Maryland	
COUNTY OF Harford ) SS.	
On the above date Adam D. Sciple known to me to be executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me the loct and deed.	e the Individual described in and who at he executed the same as his own free
(SEAL)	alpeland
My Commission expires on	_1/1/08
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:	
(First name) (Middle initial)	(Last name)
DUTY ADDRESS;	
SALL VERNIERS	
DATE SIGNED:	
DATE BIGNIED	
DATE SIGNED: INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:  ***********  STATE OF	
DATE SIGNED: INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	
DATE SIGNED:  INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:  **********  STATE OF  COUNTY OF  On the above date  known to me to be secreted the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me the	The individual described in and who at he executed the same as his own free
DATE SIGNED:    INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:   ********************  STATE OF	at he executed the same as his own free
DATE SIGNED:    INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:   ********************  STATE OF	The individual described in and who at he executed the same as his own free
DATE SIGNED:    INVENTOR'S TYPED NAME:   ********************  STATE OF	at he executed the same as his own free